of five (5)classes (or have duties equivalent to five (5) classes or more). Regular full-time 
year-round salaried employees are compensated based on 40 hours of work per week. Regular 
full-time 11-month school-year employees are compensated based on one-hundred and eighty-six 
(186) days of work at eight (8) hours of work per day (1488 hours per year), divided by the number 
of weeks in their contracted work year. Regular full-time hourly employees are compensated 
based on hours actually worked or otherwise in paid status.

[...]

“School Year” employees are expected to work either ten (10) or eleven (11) months during each 
school year, from August 1 through the end of either May or June in the following calendar year. 
Full-time “10 month” employees are generally expected to work one-hundred and eighty-six (186) 
workdays in each school year, and if salaried are (depending on specific position) paid their full 
annual salary over either ten (10) or eleven (11) months. Full-time “11 month” employees are 
generally expected to work two-hundred and sixteen (216) workdays in each school year, and if 
salaried are paid their full annual salary over eleven (11) months. 

“Year-Round” employees work for twelve (12) months per year, and if salaried are paid their annual 
salary over all twelve (12) months.  

Exempt Status

[...]

an 11-month school year position are eligible to accrue seventy-two (72) hours of paid 
vacation per school year.   

o​ Regular employees who are in the “Non-Certificated” bargaining unit and employed in a 
year-round position are eligible to accrue one-hundred and four (104) hours of paid 
vacation each school year. 

o​ Regular unrepresented employees in year-round positions are also eligible to accrue 
one-hundred and four (104) hours of paid vacation each school year. 

●​ Annual vacation accruals are prorated for Regular part-time employees based on assigned 
FTE, and for any otherwise eligible employee whose employment starts after August 1st.  

●​ Newly hired Staff Division employees who are not included in the “Certificated” bargaining